

ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.

5757 Ravenswood Rd. Fort Lauderdale, FL33312 - U.S.A T: +1-954-981-3333 F: +1-954-983-5087 www.ACRARTEX.com



Authorization for Distribution of ARTEX Aviation Products

Bill Flynn Purchasing Manager Southeast Aerospace, Inc. 1399 General Aviation Drive Melbourne, FL., 32935, USA

ACR Electronics, Inc. hereby declares that:

Southeast Aerospace, Inc. 1399 General Aviation Drive Melbourne, FL., 32935, USA 321-255-9877

SOUTHEAST AEROSAPCE, INC. is authorized on behalf of our company to distribute the full range of ARTEX Aviation products. This appointment is on a non-exclusive basis.

Products include: ARTEX Aviation ELT Product lines.

Note that any ACR Electronics, Inc. products governed by the US International Traffic in Arms Regulations (ITAR) will require an approved export license from the U.S. State Department prior to any shipment from ACR Electronics, Inc. to SOUTHEAST AEROSPACE, INC.

This Authorization for Distribution is valid from 12th August 2021 to 31st December 2023, at which time both parties will assess performance for the purpose of continuation of this Distribution Agreement.

ACR Electronics, Inc.

Marc Medeiros

Vice President - ARTEX













